Message

From: Mark Fronterotta [/O=INGLEWOOD/OU=CITY/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=MFRONTEROTTA]
Sent: 4/27/2018 1:30:48 AM

To: Mindala Wilcox [/O=Inglewood/OU=CITY/cn=Recipients/cn=mwilcox]

Subject: Re: Murphy's Bowl-Vehicle Counts April 28, 2018

thanks Mindy, I'll forward the information on to the appropriate police personnel.

Chief f.

Sent from my Verizon, Sanwung Galasy smardphone

-------- Original message --------

From: Mindala Wilcox <mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org>

Date: 4/26/18 6:18 PM (GMT-08:00)

To: Mark Fronterotta <mfronterotta@cityofinglewood.org>, Jerry Tucker <jtucker@cityofinglewood.org>
Cc: "Christopher E. Jackson" <cejackson@cityofinglewood.org>, Fred Jackson
<fljackson@cityofinglewood.org>, "Louis A. Atwell" <latwell@cityofinglewood.org>, Peter Puglese
<ppuglese@cityofinglewood.org>, Artie Fields <afields@cityofinglewood.org>

Subject: Murphy's Bowl-Vehicle Counts April 28, 2018

Good day,

This Saturday evening, April 28, a transportation consultant working for the City will be collecting information on Forum
patron travel patterns. In particular, they will be counting vehicles and the number of people in each vehicle as it arrives
at the Forum. The counters will conduct this work from the public right of way only and will not be entering the Forum
property. The people conducting the counts will be provided with the draft attached letter. It would be appreciated if
you could pass this information on to anyone who may need to be aware so that the counts can be conducted as
planned. Thanks very much and please feel free to contact me at extension 4241 with any questions.

Respectfully,
Mindy Wilcox, AICP : Planning Manager : City of Inglewood

Economic and Community Development Department
Planning Division : One Manchester Boulevard : Inglewood, CA 90301
V(310) 412-5230 : F(310) 412-5681 : mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org

EXCELLENCE in Public Service. COMMITMENT to Problem Solving. DETERMINATION to Succeed.

PLEASE CONSIDER THE ENVIRONIENT BEFORE PRINTING THIS BMIAL.



